
Verification Contact List

Primary TRAINING PROGRAM
NAME

PROGRAM
ADMINISTRATOR Administrator Email

1 Anesthesiology

2 Anesthesiology, Critical
Care and Pain Medicine Pain Medicine Katelin Benton

anesfellowship@childrens.harvard.edu

3 Anesthesiology, Critical
Care and Pain Medicine Pediatric Anesthesiology Katelin Benton

anesfellowship@childrens.harvard.edu

4 Anesthesiology, Critical
Care and Pain Medicine

Pediatric Cardiac
Anesthesiology Ben Paret

anesfellowship@childrens.harvard.edu

5 Anesthesiology, Critical
Care and Pain Medicine Pediatric Critical Care Medicine Mary McAvoy

mary.mcavoy@childrens.harvard.edu

6 Anesthesiology, Critical
Care and Pain Medicine Pediatric Regional Anesthesia Katelin Benton

anesfellowship@childrens.harvard.edu

7 Cardiology
8 Cardiology Adult Congenital Heart Disease Joy Gueverra Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>
9 Cardiology Pediatric Cardiology Joy Gueverra, Jenasia Kirksey Jenny Kirksey <jenasia.kirksey@cardio.chboston.org>, Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>

10 Cardiology Acute Care Cardiology Joy Gueverra Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>
11 Cardiology Cardiac Critical Care Joy Gueverra Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>
12 Cardiology Cardiac Imaging Joy Gueverra Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>
13 Cardiology Cardiac Registry Joy Gueverra Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>

14 Cardiology
Pediatric Heart Failure and
Transplant Joy Gueverra

Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>

15 Cardiology Cardiovascular Genetics Joy Gueverra Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>
16 Cardiology Electrophysiology Joy Gueverra Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>
17 Cardiology Exercise Cardiology Joy Gueverra Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>
18 Cardiology Interventional Cardiology Joy Gueverra Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>

19 Cardiology
Outpatient/Preventive
Cardiology Joy Gueverra

Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>

20 Cardiology Pulmonary Hypertension Joy Gueverra Joy Gueverra <joy.gueverra@cardio.chboston.org>

21 Cardiovascular Surgery
22 Cardiovascular Surgery Congenital Cardiac Surgery Jaye Espy jaye.espy-engquist@cardio.chboston.org

23 Cardiovascular Surgery
Congenital Cardiac Surgery -
International Fellowship Jaye Espy

jaye.espy-engquist@cardio.chboston.org

24 Dental
25 Dentistry Pediatric Dentistry Residency Mary Corbet mary.corbet@childrens.harvard.edu
26 Dentistry Pediatric Dentistry Fellowship Mary Corbet mary.corbet@childrens.harvard.edu

27 Genetics
28 Pediatrics Clinical Biochemical Genetics Daniela Grunfeld Daniela Grunfeld <daniela.grunfeld@childrens.harvard.edu>
29 Pediatrics Medical Biochemical Genetics Daniela Grunfeld Daniela Grunfeld <daniela.grunfeld@childrens.harvard.edu>
30 Pediatrics Medical Genetics Daniela Grunfeld Daniela Grunfeld <daniela.grunfeld@childrens.harvard.edu>

31 Interdisciplinary
32 Health Services Research Laura Nealon kathleen.walsh2@childrens.harvard.edu
33 Patient Safety none - contact PD kate.humphrey@childrens.harvard.edu

34 Neurology
35 Neurology Child Neurology Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu
36 Neurology Clinical Neurophysiology Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu
37 Neurology Epilepsy Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu
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38 Neurology Neurodevelopmental Disabilities Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu
39 Neurology Sleep Medicine Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu
40 Neurology Headache Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu
41 Neurology Neonatal Neurocritical Care Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu
42 Neurology Pediatric Movement Disorders Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu
43 Neurology Pediatric Stroke Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu

44
Neurology

Pediatric Neurocritical Care
(PNCC) Fellowship, Neurology
Track

Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu

45 Neurology Neurogenetics Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu

46
Neurology

CLINICAL TRAINING
ACCOMPANYING THE R25
PROGRAM

Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu

47 Neurology
Pediatric Neuro-Immunology
Fellowship

Jacquelyn Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu

48 Neurosurgery

49 Neurosurgery
Neurological Surgery -
Residency Karlee Pedemonti

Karlee.pedemonti@childrens.harvard.edu

50 Neurosurgery
Cerebrovascular and
Interventional Neurosurgery Karlee Pedemonti

Karlee.pedemonti@childrens.harvard.edu

51 Neurosurgery
Neurological Surgery - Shillito
Fellowship Karlee Pedemonti

Karlee.pedemonti@childrens.harvard.edu

52 Neurosurgery
Neurological Surgery
International Fellowship Karlee Pedemonti

Karlee.pedemonti@childrens.harvard.edu

53 Ophthalmology

54 Ophthalmology
Ophthalmic Genetics/Pediatric
Medical Retina Mary Katherine Hart

MaryKate Hart <marykatherine.hart@childrens.harvard.edu>

55 Ophthalmology
Pediatric Ophthalmic Plastic
and Reconstructive Surgery Mary Katherine Hart

MaryKate Hart <marykatherine.hart@childrens.harvard.edu>

56 Ophthalmology
Pediatric Ophthalmology &
Adult Strabismus Mary Katherine Hart

MaryKate Hart <marykatherine.hart@childrens.harvard.edu>

57 Ophthalmology
Pediatric Vitreoretinal Surgery
and Ocular Oncology Mary Katherine Hart

MaryKate Hart <marykatherine.hart@childrens.harvard.edu>

58 Orthopaedics
59 Orthopaedics Orthopaedic Sports Medicine Alaina McLaughlin Alaina McLaughlin <alaina.mclaughlin@childrens.harvard.edu>, OrthoEdTeam-dl@childrens.harvard.edu
60 Orthopaedics Pediatric Orthopaedics Alaina McLaughlin Alaina McLaughlin <alaina.mclaughlin@childrens.harvard.edu>, OrthoEdTeam-dl@childrens.harvard.edu
61 Orthopaedics Pediatric Sports Medicine Alaina McLaughlin Alaina McLaughlin <alaina.mclaughlin@childrens.harvard.edu>, OrthoEdTeam-dl@childrens.harvard.edu

62 Orthopaedics
Adolescent and Young Adult
Hip Alaina McLaughlin

Alaina McLaughlin <alaina.mclaughlin@childrens.harvard.edu>, OrthoEdTeam-dl@childrens.harvard.edu

63 Orthopaedics Female Athlete Alaina McLaughlin Alaina McLaughlin <alaina.mclaughlin@childrens.harvard.edu>, OrthoEdTeam-dl@childrens.harvard.edu
64 Orthopaedics Medical Orthopaedics Alaina McLaughlin Alaina McLaughlin <alaina.mclaughlin@childrens.harvard.edu>, OrthoEdTeam-dl@childrens.harvard.edu

65 Orthopaedics
Pediatric Orthopaedics -
International Alaina McLaughlin

Alaina McLaughlin <alaina.mclaughlin@childrens.harvard.edu>, OrthoEdTeam-dl@childrens.harvard.edu

66 Orthopaedics Sports Ultrasound Alaina McLaughlin Alaina McLaughlin <alaina.mclaughlin@childrens.harvard.edu>, OrthoEdTeam-dl@childrens.harvard.edu

67 Otolaryngology
68 Otolaryngology Pediatric Otolaryngology Catherine Shank Catherine Shank <catherine.shank@childrens.harvard.edu>

69
Otolaryngology

Intermediate Fellowship in
Bronchoesophagology and
Otology Catherine Shank

Catherine Shank <catherine.shank@childrens.harvard.edu>

70 Pathology
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71 Pathology Pediatric Pathology Katelynn Aceto Katelynn Aceto <katelynn.aceto@childrens.harvard.edu>

72 Pediatrics
73 Pediatrics Addiction Medicine Ashley Murdock ashley.murdock@childrens.harvard.edu
74 Pediatrics Adolescent Medicine Jennifer Liu Goluszka Jennifer Liu Goluszka <jennifer.liugoluszka@childrens.harvard.edu>
75 Pediatrics Allergy/Immunology Anna Boarini Anna.Boarini@childrens.harvard.edu
76 Pediatrics Clinical Informatics Allyson Mogelnicki Allyson.mogelnicki@childrens.harvard.edu

77 Pediatrics
Developmental Behavioral
Pediatrics  Program A (BMC)

Kristin Cordes (BMC)
kristin.cordes@bmc.org

kristin.cordes@bmc.edu

78 Pediatrics
Developmental Behavioral
Pediatrics (BCH) Rosetta Mojahed Dacey

Rosetta Mojahed-Dacey <rosetta.mojahed-dacey@childrens.harvard.edu>

79 Pediatrics
Developmental Behavioral
Pediatrics Mini-Fellowship Rosetta Mojahed Dacey

80 Pediatrics Hospice and Palliative Care Ryan Yochim (DFCI) RyanP_Yochim@DFCI.HARVARD.EDU
81 Pediatrics Internal Medicine/Pediatrics
82 Pediatrics Medical Toxicology Michael Iocco Mike Iocco <michael.iocco@childrens.harvard.edu>

83 Pediatrics Neonatal/Perinatal Medicine
Elizabeth Birle, Mica Matteo-
Smith

<Elizabeth.Birle@childrens.harvard.edu> and <Micaela.MatteoSmith@childrens.harvard.edu>

84 Pediatrics Pediatric Dermatology Kamila de Paula Kamila.dePaula@childrens.harvard.edu

85 Pediatrics
Pediatric Emergency Medicine
(BCH) Kevin Deschenes

Kevin Deschenes <kevin.deschenes@childrens.harvard.edu>

86 Pediatrics
Pediatric Emergency Medicine
(BMC)

Lisa Blake (BMC)
Lisa.Blake@bmc.org

lisa.blake@bmc.org

87 Pediatrics Pediatric Endocrinology Lynne Mills-Fawzy Lynne Mills-Fawzy <lynne.mills-fawzy@childrens.harvard.edu>
88 Pediatrics Pediatric Gastroenterology Caitlin Cunningham Caitlin.cunningham@childrens.harvard.edu
89 Pediatrics Pediatric Hematology/Oncology Sarah Weber Sarah Johnson <sarah.johnson@childrens.harvard.edu>
90 Pediatrics Pediatric Hospitalist Medicine Olivia Deverix Olivia Deverix <olivia.deverix@childrens.harvard.edu>

91 Pediatrics
Pediatric Infectious Diseases
(BCH) Nora Boyle

Nora Boyle <nora.boyle@childrens.harvard.edu>

92 Pediatrics
Pediatric Infectious Diseases
(BMC) TBD

TBD

93 Pediatrics Pediatric Nephrology Nate Jones nathaniel.jones@childrens.harvard.edu

94 Pediatrics
Pediatric Kidney Transplant
Fellowship Nate Jones

nathaniel.jones@childrens.harvard.edu

95 Pediatrics Pediatric Pulmonology Magan Zecena Magan Zecena <magan.zecena@childrens.harvard.edu>
96 Pediatrics Pediatric Rheumatology Anna Boarini Anna.Boarini@childrens.harvard.edu
97 Pediatrics Pediatric Transplant Hepatology Caitlin Cunningham Caitlin.cunningham@childrens.harvard.edu

98
Pediatrics Pediatrics (BCRP)

Elayne Fournier and Samuel
Belmonte (BCH); Monique
Bailey (BMC)
monique.bailey@bmc.org

<Elayne.Fournier@childrens.harvard.edu> and <Samuel.Belmonte@childrens.harvard.edu> for BCH

99 Pediatrics Pediatrics/Anesthesia

100
Pediatrics

Pediatrics/Child and Adolescent
Psychiatry/Psychiatry (Triple
Board)

Courtney Kellogg (CAP)
Mikayla Gregorio (Tufts)
Mikayla.Gregorio@tuftsmedicin
e.org

101 Pediatrics Pediatrics/Medical Genetics Daniela Grunfeld Daniela Grunfeld <daniela.grunfeld@childrens.harvard.edu>
102 Pediatrics Complex Pediatric Care Olivia Deverix Olivia Deverix <olivia.deverix@childrens.harvard.edu>
103 Pediatrics General Academic Pediatrics Olivia Deverix Olivia Deverix <olivia.deverix@childrens.harvard.edu>
104 Pediatrics Global Health Carolyn Baer, Inna Tarasiuk
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105
Pediatrics Neuro-Oncology

Inez McCarthy
(inez_mccarthy@dcfi.harvard.e
du

inez.mccarthy@dcfi.harvard.edu

106 Pediatrics Pediatric Environmental Health Olivia Deverix Olivia Deverix <olivia.deverix@childrens.harvard.edu>

107 Pediatrics
Pediatric Inflammatory Bowel
Disease Caitlin Cunningham

Caitlin.cunningham@childrens.harvard.edu

108 Pediatrics Pediatric Motility Caitlin Cunningham Caitlin.cunningham@childrens.harvard.edu
109 Pediatrics Pediatric Nutrition Caitlin Cunningham Caitlin.cunningham@childrens.harvard.edu

110
Pediatrics

Pediatric Stem Cell
Transplant/Bone Marrow
Transplant Sarah Johnson

Sarah Johnson <sarah.johnson@childrens.harvard.edu>

111 Plastic Surgery
112 Surgery Pediatric Plastic Surgery Jonathan Gilman Jonathan.Gilman@childrens.harvard.edu

113 Psychiatry
114 Child/Adolescent Psychiatry Courtney Kellogg Courtney Kellogg <courtney.kellogg@childrens.harvard.edu>
115 Emergency Psychiatry Courtney Kellogg Courtney Kellogg <courtney.kellogg@childrens.harvard.edu>

116 Radiology
117 Pediatric Radiology Jane Choura Jane Choura <jane.choura@childrens.harvard.edu>

118 Advanced Cardiac Imaging -
Radiology Track

119 Interventional Radiology Jane Choura Jane Choura <jane.choura@childrens.harvard.edu>
120 Neuro-Radiology Jane Choura Jane Choura <jane.choura@childrens.harvard.edu>

121 Pediatric Musculoskeletal
Radiology Jane Choura

Jane Choura <jane.choura@childrens.harvard.edu>

122 Surgery
123 Surgery Pediatric Surgery Katherine Mooney Katherine.Mooney@childrens.harvard.edu

124 Surgery Perinatal Surgery
Rebecca Ybarra, Katherine
Mooney

Katherine.Mooney@childrens.harvard.edu

125 Surgery Surgical Critical Care Katherine Mooney Katherine.Mooney@childrens.harvard.edu

126 Surgery
Pediatric and Adolescent
Gynecology Elizabeth Johnson

elizabeth.johnson@childrens.harvard.edu

127 Urology
128 Urology Pediatric Urology Jill Harris-Tucker jill.harris@childrens.harvard.edu

129 ROTATOR-ONLY
PROGRAMS

130 Blood Banking/Transfusion
Medicine (Rotators Only) John Manis, Sandra Seymour

john.manis@childrens.harvard.edu; sandra.seymour@childrens.harvard.edu
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